SENATE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

February 21,2007 Hearing Room 343
1:00 pm Tapes 40 - 41
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Sen. Roger Beyer, Vice-Chair
Sen. Jeff Kruse
Sen. Floyd Prozanski
Sen. Vicki Walker

STAFF PRESENT: Bill Taylor, Counsel
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SB 328-Public Hearing
SB 554-Public Hearing
SB 457-Public Hearing
HB 2139-Public Hearing and Work Session
SB 325-Public Hearing and Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
40A 003 Chair Burdick calls the meeting to order at 1:06 p.m.

MEASURE INTRODUCTION-WORK SESSION
MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves LC: 1656 (EXHIBIT A), 1823
(EXHIBIT B), 2091 (EXHIBIT C), and 3055
(EXHIBIT D), and BE INTRODUCED as a
committee bills.
VOTE: 5-0-0
Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

SB 328 —PUBLIC HEARING
012 Chair Burdick

SB 554 -PUBLIC HEARING

017 Bill Taylor, Counsel
027 Sara Meyers, Oregon Newspaper Publishers Association (ONPA)
044 Therese Bottomly, The Oregonian (EXHIBIT E)
093 Chair Burdick
40A 096 Bottomly
109 Chair Burdick
111 Bottomly
125 Chair Burdick
127 Vice-Chair Beyer
149 Bob Caldwell, The Oregonian
170 Chair Burdick

172 Caldwell



178
182
191
206
217
219
223
231
254
274
282
299
312
320
378
380
392
41A 008
015
024
049
059
066
080
089
096
110
142
144
164
41A 169
174

SB 457-PUBLIC HEARING
186

192
226
233
236
239
248
255

HB 2139-PUBLIC HEARING
262

268
272
322

HB 2139-WORK SESSION
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Caldwell
Bottomly

Chair Burdick
Sen. Walker
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Chair Burdick
Sen. Kruse
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Scott Winkels
Chair Burdick
Winkels

Paul Snider
Chair Burdick
Kate Richardson (EXHIBIT F)
Elon Hasson (EXHIBIT G)
Chair Burdick
Sen. Walker
Hasson

Sen. Walker

Sen. Kruse

Chair Burdick
Jim Green, Oregon School Boards Association
Chair Burdick
Green

Chair Burdick
Vice-Chair Beyer
Chair Burdick

Bill Taylor, Counsel
Sen. Roger Beyer, SD 9
Sen. Kruse

Taylor

Chair Burdick

Sen. Beyer

Sen. Kruse

Chair Burdick

Bill Taylor, Counsel

Chair Burdick

Mike Niemeyer (EXHIBIT H)
Chair Burdick



SB 325-PUBLIC HEARING

325

40B

SB 325-WORK SESSION
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EXHIBIT SUMMARY
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MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves HB 2139 to the floor with a DO
PASS recommendation.

VOTE: 4-0-1

EXCUSED: 1 - Prozanski

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

SEN. KRUSE will lead discussion on the floor.

Bill Taylor, Counsel
Wendy Johnson, Oregon Law Commission (EXHIBIT I, J)
Chair Burdick

Sen. Kruse

Taylor

Sen. Kruse

Johnson

Chair Burdick
Johnson

Sen. Kruse

Chair Burdick

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves SB 325 to the floor with a DO
PASS recommendation.

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

SEN. PROZANSKI will lead discussion on the floor.

Chair Burdick adjourns the meeting at 2:15 p.m.

Measure Introduction, LC1656, Staff, S pp

Measure Introduction, LC 1823, Staff, 5 pp

Measure Introduction, LC 2091, Staff, 3 pp

Measure Introduction, LC 3055, Staff, 3 pp

SB 554, Written Testimony, Therese Bottomly, 3 pp

SB 554, Written Testimony of Chane Griggs, Kate Richardson, 1 p
SB 554, Written Testimony, Elon Hasson, 3 pp

HB 2139, Written Testimony, Mike Niemeyer, 2 pp

SB 325, Written Testimony, Wendy Johnson, 1 p

SB 325, Juvenile Code Revision, Wendy Johnson, 6 pp



